1. Typical applications
主な用途
For DC filtering, DC link circuit  DCフィルタ用，DCリンク回路用
・Solar inverters ・太陽光発電インバータ
・Wind power generation ・風力発電
・Industrial power supplies ・産業用電源
・Inverter circuit in appliances (Air Conditioners etc.) ・家電製品インバータ回路（エアコン等）
・On board charger,AC/DC,DC/DC converter for automotive ・車載充電器、AC/DCコンバータ、DC/DCコンバータ

7. Dimensions and Characteristic
寸法、及び、特性
1）600VDC
*2 : When rising temperature of capacitor surface by continuous peak current (included pulse current),
      use within limit specified for temperature of capacitor surface and self heating temperature rise.
　　　Number of repetitions is 10,000 times or less.Refer to page 15 for details.
連続的なピーク電流（パルス電流を含む）によってコンデンサ温度が上昇する場合は、
ケース壁面温度と自己温度上昇値が規定値内となるよう電流値を制限してご使用下さい。
 パルス電流の印加回数は10,000回以下。詳細はP15を参照して下さい。
*3 : @20℃，10kHz
28.9 1650 15 4.8
*1 : Maximum RMS current  @ 70 ℃, 10 kHz
      Use within limit for self heating temperature rise(⊿T) at capacitor surface.⊿T<20℃
コンデンサ壁面における自己温度上昇値(⊿T)が規定値内になるよう電流を制限してご使用下さい。⊿T<20℃
5.1
EZPV60117MT△ 600 110 35.0 56.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
52.5 20.3 1.2 27.5 1500 15
26.8 1425 15 5.2
EZPV60107MT△ 600 100 40.0 51.5 57.0
4.7
EZPV60956MT△ 600 95 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
52.5 20.3 1.2 26.0 1350 15
25.3 1275 15 4.6
EZPV60906MT△ 600 90 35.0 50.0 57.5
4.9
EZPV60856MT△ 600 85 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
52.5 20.3 1.2 24.5 1200 15
23.6 1125 15 5.5
EZPV60806MT△ 600 80 30.0 51.0 57.5
6.6
EZPV60756MT△ 600 75 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
52.5 20.3 1.2 22.8 1050 15
21.9 975 15 7.0
EZPV60706MT△ 600 70 30.0 51.0 57.5
7.5
EZPV60656MT△ 600 65 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
52.5 10.2 1.2 21.0 900 15
20.1 825 15 8.0
EZPV60606MT△ 600 60 30.0 51.0 57.5
6.8
EZPV60556MT△ 600 55 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 10.2 1.2
52.5 10.2 1.2 19.1 750 15
18.0 675 15 7.6
EZPV60506MT△ 600 50 25.0 40.0 57.0
8.4
EZPV60456MT△ 600 45 25.0 40.0 57.0 52.5 10.2 1.2
52.5 10.2 1.2 16.9 600 15
24.7 2125 25 3.7
EZPV60406MT△ 600 40 25.0 40.0 57.0
3.9
EZPV60856MT□ 600 85 43.0 58.0 41.0 37.5 20.3 1.2
37.5 20.3 1.2 24.3 2000 25
23.8 1875 25 4.1

EZPV60656MT□ 600 65 30.0 56.0 41.5 37.5 20.3 1.2
37.5 20.3 1.2 22.5 1500 25
22.0 1375 25 4.5
EZPV60606MT□ 600 60 30.0 56.0 41.5
5.3
EZPV60556MT□ 600 55 30.0 50.5 41.0 37.5 20.3 1.0
37.5 20.3 1.0 21.5 1250 25
20.1 1125 25 6.2
EZPV60506MT□ 600 50 30.0 50.5 41.0
6.5
EZPV60456MT□ 600 45 30.0 50.5 41.0 37.5 20.3 1.0
37.5 10.2 1.0 18.7 1000 25
17.2 875 25 7.1
EZPV60406MT□ 600 40 27.5 42.0 41.5
8.2
EZPV60356MT□ 600 35 26.0 40.5 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0
37.5 10.2 1.0 15.6 750 25
13.8 625 25 8.6
EZPV60306MT□ 600 30 26.0 40.5 41.0
9.6
EZPV60256MT□ 600 25 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0
37.5 10.2 1.0 12.7 550 25
11.9 500 25 10.4
EZPV60226MT□ 600 22 22.0 36.0 41.0
12.8
EZPV60206MT□ 600 20 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0
37.5 - 1.0 10.0 375 25
9.2 300 25 14.3
EZPV60156LT□ 600 15 17.0 34.5 41.0
16.9
EZPV60126LT□ 600 12 15.0 29.0 41.0 37.5 - 1.0
37.5 - 1.0 8.6 250 25EZPV60106LT□ 600 10 15.0 29.0 41.0
dV/dt
[V/us]
ESRtyp

汎用/52.5mmﾋﾟｯﾁ
Automotive/52.5mm
車載/52.5mmﾋﾟｯﾁ
Standard type
【EZPV】 DC Film Capacitors for Inverters
【EZPV】インバータ電源回路用　DCフィルムコンデンサ
Product Specification
製品仕様書
Revision Code R8
Page 3 of
6725386
リファレンス
7. Dimensions and Characteristic
寸法、及び、特性
2）700VDC
EZPV70126MT○ 700 12 20.5 41.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 0.8 14.2 420 35 9.9
EZPV70116MT○ 700 11 20.5 41.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 0.8 13.6 385 35 10.6
EZPV70126LT○ 700 12 20.5 41.5 31.0 27.5 - 0.8 14.2 420 35 9.9
700 10 20.5 41.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 0.8 12.9 350 35 11.5
EZPV70116LT○ 700 11 20.5 41.5 31.0 27.5 - 0.8 13.6 385 35 10.6
EZPV70905MT○ 700 9 20.5 41.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 0.8 12.3 315 35 12.6
EZPV70106LT○ 700 10 20.5 41.5 31.0 27.5 -
56.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 27.8 1320 22 6.2
EZPV70656MT△ 700 65 35.0 64.5 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 29.3 1430 22 6.2
51.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 24.5 1100 22 6.8
EZPV70556MT△ 700 55 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 26.2 1210 22 6.3
51.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 20.9 880 22 9.1
EZPV70456MT△ 700 45 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 22.8 990 22 7.9
51.0 57.5 52.5 10.2 1.2 16.8 660 22 11.6
EZPV70356MT△ 700 35 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 10.2 1.2 18.9 770 22 10.2
58.0 41.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 28.2 1750 35 4.8
EZPV70256MT△ 700 25 25.0 40.0 57.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 14.4 550 22 11.6
52.5 42.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 24.6 1400 35 5.1
EZPV70456MT□ 700 45 38.0 57.0 42.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 26.4 1575 35 4.5
50.5 41.0 37.5 20.3 1.0 20.6 1050 35 7.1
EZPV70356MT□ 700 35 30.0 56.0 41.5 37.5 20.3 1.2 22.7 1225 35 5.5
40.5 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 15.8 700 35 8.7
EZPV70256MT□ 700 25 30.0 50.5 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 18.3 875 35 8.7
36.0 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 10.7 420 35 12.5
EZPV70156MT□ 700 15 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 13.0 525 35 10.2
34.5 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 8.9 315 35 15.6
EZPV70106LT□ 700 10 17.0 34.5 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 9.5 350 35 13.9
EZPV70186MT○ 700 18 22.0 53.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 1.2 17.3 630 35 7.8
EZPV70805LT□ 700 8 17.0 34.5 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 8.2 280 35 17.1
EZPV70146MT○ 700 14 26.0 41.0 31.0 27.5 10.2 1.0 15.3 490 35 8.7
EZPV70186LT○ 700 18 22.0 53.5 31.0 27.5 - 1.2 17.3 630 35 7.8
EZPV70136MT○ 700 13 26.0 41.0 31.0 27.5 10.2 1.0 14.7 455 35 9.2
EZPV70146LT○ 700 14 26.0 41.0 31.0 27.5 - 1.0 15.3 490 35 8.7
EZPV70905LT○ 700 9 20.5 41.5 31.0 27.5 - 0.8 12.3 315 35 12.6
EZPV70136LT○ 700 13 26.0 41.0 31.0 27.5 - 1.0 14.7 455 35 9.2
0.8 12.9 350 35 11.5
EZPV70106MT○
Suffix/末番の区分記号 C S
Part Number

用途/リードピッチ
General/52.5mm
汎用/52.5mmﾋﾟｯﾁ
Automotive/52.5mm
車載/52.5mmﾋﾟｯﾁ
*1 : Maximum RMS current  @ 70 ℃, 10 kHz
      Use within limit for self heating temperature rise(⊿T) at capacitor surface.⊿T<20℃
コンデンサ壁面における自己温度上昇値(⊿T)が規定値内になるよう電流を制限してご使用下さい。⊿T<20℃
*2 : When rising temperature of capacitor surface by continuous peak current (included pulse current),
      use within limit specified for temperature of capacitor surface and self heating temperature rise.
　　　Number of repetitions is 10,000 times or less.Refer to page 15 for details.
連続的なピーク電流（パルス電流を含む）によってコンデンサ温度が上昇する場合は、
ケース壁面温度と自己温度上昇値が規定値内となるよう電流値を制限してご使用下さい。
 パルス電流の印加回数は10,000回以下。詳細はP15を参照して下さい。
*3 : @20℃，10kHz
EZPV70606MT△ 700 60 35.0
EZPV70506MT△ 700 50 30.0
EZPV70406MT△ 700 40 30.0
EZPV70306MT△ 700 30 30.0
EZPV70506MT□ 700 50 43.0
EZPV70406MT□ 700 40 38.0
EZPV70306MT□ 700 30 30.0
EZPV70206MT□ 700 20 26.0
EZPV70126LT□ 700 12 22.0
EZPV70905LT□ 700 9 17.0
Standard type
【EZPV】 DC Film Capacitors for Inverters
【EZPV】インバータ電源回路用　DCフィルムコンデンサ
Product Specification
製品仕様書
Revision Code R8
Page 4 of 26
6725386
リファレンス
7. Dimensions and Characteristic
寸法、及び、特性
3）800VDC
8.7
EZPV80186MT○ 53.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 1.2 17.3 630 35 7.8
385 35 10.6
EZPV80126MT○ 41.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 0.8 9.9
EZPV80136MT○ 41.0 31.0 27.5 10.2 1.0 14.7 455 35 9.2
31.0 27.5 10.2 0.8 12.3 315 35 12.6
EZPV80106MT○ 41.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 0.8 12.9 350 35 11.5
17.3 630 35 7.8
8.7
EZPV80186LT○ 800 18 22.0 53.5 31.0 27.5 - 1.2
27.5 - 1.0 15.3 490 35
800 14 26.0EZPV80146MT○ 41.0 31.0 27.5 10.2 1.0 15.3 490 35
9.2
EZPV80146LT○ 800 14 26.0 41.0 31.0
9.9
EZPV80136LT○ 800 13 26.0 41.0 31.0 27.5 - 1.0
27.5 - 0.8 14.2 420 35
800
800
12
13
20.5
26.0
14.2 420 35
31.0 27.5 - 0.8
27.5 - 0.8 12.9 350 35EZPV80106LT○ 800 10 20.5 41.5 31.0
14.7 455 35
800
800
10
11
20.5
20.5EZPV80116MT○ 41.5 31.0 27.5 10.2 0.8 13.6
31.0 27.5 - 0.8 12.3 315EZPV80905LT○ 800 9 20.5 41.5
13.6 385 35 10.6
EZPV80126LT○ 800 12 20.5 41.5 31.0
11.5
EZPV80116LT○ 800 11 20.5 41.5
35 12.6
S
*3 : @20℃，10kHz
6.2
*1 : Maximum RMS current  @ 70 ℃, 10 kHz
      Use within limit for self heating temperature rise(⊿T) at capacitor surface.⊿T<20℃
コンデンサ壁面における自己温度上昇値(⊿T)が規定値内になるよう電流を制限してご使用下さい。⊿T<20℃
*2 : When rising temperature of capacitor surface by continuous peak current (included pulse current),
      use within limit specified for temperature of capacitor surface and self heating temperature rise.
　　　Number of repetitions is 10,000 times or less.Refer to page 15 for details.
連続的なピーク電流（パルス電流を含む）によってコンデンサ温度が上昇する場合は、
ケース壁面温度と自己温度上昇値が規定値内となるよう電流値を制限してご使用下さい。
 パルス電流の印加回数は10,000回以下。詳細はP15を参照して下さい。
52.5 20.3 1.2 29.3 1430 22EZPV80656MT△ 800 65 35.0 64.5 57.5
800
800 18
20.5
22.0
9 41.5EZPV80905MT○
1.2 27.8 1320 22 6.2
6.3
EZPV80606MT△ 800 60 35.0 56.0 57.5 52.5 20.3
52.5 20.3 1.2 26.2 1210 22EZPV80556MT△ 800 55 35.0 50.0 57.5
1.2 24.5 1100 22 6.8
7.9
EZPV80506MT△ 800 50 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 20.3
52.5 20.3 1.2 22.8 990 22EZPV80456MT△ 800 45 30.0 51.0 57.5
1.2 20.9 880 22 9.1
10.2
EZPV80406MT△ 800 40 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 20.3
52.5 10.2 1.2 18.9 770 22EZPV80356MT△ 800 35 30.0 51.0 57.5
1.2 16.8 660 22 11.6
11.6
EZPV80306MT△ 800 30 30.0 51.0 57.5 52.5 10.2
52.5 10.2 1.2 14.4 550 22EZPV80256MT△ 800 25 25.0 40.0 57.0
1.2 28.2 1750 35 4.8
4.5
EZPV80506MT□ 800 50 43.0 58.0 41.0 37.5 20.3
37.5 20.3 1.2 26.4 1575 35EZPV80456MT□ 800 45 38.0 57.0 42.0
1.2 24.6 1400 35 5.1
5.5
EZPV80406MT□ 800 40 38.0 52.5 42.0 37.5 20.3
37.5 20.3 1.2 22.7 1225 35EZPV80356MT□ 800 35 30.0 56.0 41.5
1.0 20.6 1050 35 7.1
8.7
EZPV80306MT□ 800 30 30.0 50.5 41.0 37.5 20.3
37.5 10.2 1.0 18.3 875 35EZPV80256MT□ 800 25 30.0 50.5 41.0
1.0 15.8 700 35 8.7
10.2
EZPV80206MT□ 800 20 26.0 40.5 41.0 37.5 10.2
37.5 10.2 1.0 13.0 525 35EZPV80156MT□ 800 15 22.0 36.0 41.0
1.0 10.7 420 35 12.5
13.9
EZPV80126LT□ 800 12 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 -
37.5 - 1.0 9.5 350 35EZPV80106LT□ 800 10 17.0 34.5 41.0
1.0 8.9 315 35 15.6
17.1
EZPV80905LT□ 800 9 17.0 34.5 41.0 37.5 -
37.5 - 1.0 8.2 280 35EZPV80805LT□ 800 8 17.0 34.5 41.0
ESRtyp
[mΩ]
(*3)W H L P1 P2 φ
RMS

6725386
リファレンス
7. Dimensions and Characteristic
寸法、及び、特性
4）1000VDC
*1 : Maximum RMS current  @ 70 ℃, 10 kHz
      Use within limit for self heating temperature rise(⊿T) at capacitor surface.⊿T<15℃
コンデンサ壁面における自己温度上昇値(⊿T)が規定値内になるよう電流を制限してご使用下さい。⊿T<15℃
*2 : When rising temperature of capacitor surface by continuous peak current (included pulse current),
      use within limit specified for temperature of capacitor surface and self heating temperature rise.
　　　Number of repetitions is 10,000 times or less.Refer to page 15 for details.
連続的なピーク電流（パルス電流を含む）によってコンデンサ温度が上昇する場合は、
ケース壁面温度と自己温度上昇値が規定値内となるよう電流値を制限してご使用下さい。
 パルス電流の印加回数は10,000回以下。詳細はP15を参照して下さい。
*3 : @20℃，10kHz
EZPV1A356MT△ 1000 35 35.0 56.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 16.1 1050 30 9.2
EZPV1A406MT△ 1000 40 35.0 56.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 17.2 1200 30 7.8
EZPV1A256MT△ 1000 25 35.5 45.5 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 13.6 750 30 9.1
EZPV1A306MT△ 1000 30 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 14.9 900 30 9.9
EZPV1A156MT△ 1000 15 25.0 40.0 57.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 10.6 450 30 13.7
EZPV1A206MT△ 1000 20 35.5 45.5 57.5 52.5 10.2 1.2 12.2 600 30 11.2
EZPV1A256MT□ 1000 25 38.0 52.5 42.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 20.9 1250 50 5.9
EZPV1A306MT□ 1000 30 43.0 58.0 41.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 23.4 1500 50 5.7
EZPV1A186MT□ 1000 18 30.0 50.5 41.0 37.5 20.3 1.0 16.9 900 50 8.5
EZPV1A206MT□ 1000 20 30.0 56.0 41.5 37.5 20.3 1.2 18.1 1000 50 7.2
EZPV1A126MT□ 1000 12 26.0 40.5 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 12.8 600 50 10.4
EZPV1A156MT□ 1000 15 30.0 50.5 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 15.0 750 50 10.4
EZPV1A905MT□ 1000 9 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 10.4 450 50 12.4
EZPV1A106MT□ 1000 10 23.5 43.5 41.5 37.5 10.2 1.0 11.2 500 50 12.7
EZPV1A705MT□ 1000 7 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 8.5 350 50 15.5
EZPV1A805MT□ 1000 8 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 9.5 400 50 13.7
EZPV1A505LT□ 1000 5 17.0 34.5 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 6.5 250 50 20.4
EZPV1A605LT□ 1000 6 17.0 34.5 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 7.3 300 50 17.5
EZPV1A405LT□ 1000 4 15.0 29.0 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 5.5 200 50 23.5
EZPV1A475LT□ 1000 4.7 17.0 34.5 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 6.2 235 50 21.7
Part Number
VR
[VDC]
CR
[uF]
Dimensions　[mm] Permissible
current
dV/dt
[V/us]
ESRtyp
[mΩ]
(*3)W H L P1 P2 φ
RMS
Currenｔ
[Arms]
(*1)
Peak
Current
[Ao-p]
(*2)
EZPV1A305LT□ 1000 3 15.0 29.0 41.0 37.5 - 1.0 4.4 150 50 30.8
Standard type
【EZPV】 DC Film Capacitors for Inverters
【EZPV】インバータ電源回路用　DCフィルムコンデンサ
Product Specification

寸法、及び、特性
5）1100VDC
7.8
*1 : Maximum RMS current  @ 70 ℃, 10 kHz
      Use within limit for self heating temperature rise(⊿T) at capacitor surface.⊿T<15℃
コンデンサ壁面における自己温度上昇値(⊿T)が規定値内になるよう電流を制限してご使用下さい。⊿T<15℃
*2 : When rising temperature of capacitor surface by continuous peak current (included pulse current),
      use within limit specified for temperature of capacitor surface and self heating temperature rise.
　　　Number of repetitions is 10,000 times or less.Refer to page 15 for details.
連続的なピーク電流（パルス電流を含む）によってコンデンサ温度が上昇する場合は、
ケース壁面温度と自己温度上昇値が規定値内となるよう電流値を制限してご使用下さい。
 パルス電流の印加回数は10,000回以下。詳細はP15を参照して下さい。
*3 : @20℃，10kHz
52.5 20.3 1.2 17.2 1200 30
16.1 1050 30 9.2
EZPV1B406MT△ 1100 40 35.0 56.0 57.5
9.9
EZPV1B356MT△ 1100 35 35.0 56.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
52.5 20.3 1.2 14.9 900 30
13.6 750 30 9.1
EZPV1B306MT△ 1100 30 35.0 50.0 57.5
11.2
EZPV1B256MT△ 1100 25 35.5 45.5 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
52.5 10.2 1.2 12.2 600 30
10.6 450 30 13.7
EZPV1B206MT△ 1100 20 35.5 45.5 57.5
5.7
EZPV1B156MT△ 1100 15 25.0 40.0 57.0 52.5 10.2 1.2
37.5 20.3 1.2 23.4 1500 50
20.9 1250 50 5.9
EZPV1B306MT□ 1100 30 43.0 58.0 41.0
7.2
EZPV1B256MT□ 1100 25 38.0 52.5 42.0 37.5 20.3 1.2
37.5 20.3 1.2 18.1 1000 50
16.9 900 50 8.5
EZPV1B206MT□ 1100 20 30.0 56.0 41.5
10.4
EZPV1B186MT□ 1100 18 30.0 50.5 41.0 37.5 20.3 1.0
37.5 10.2 1.0 15.0 750 50
12.8 600 50 10.4
EZPV1B156MT□ 1100 15 30.0 50.5 41.0
12.7
EZPV1B126MT□ 1100 12 26.0 40.5 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0
37.5 10.2 1.0 11.2 500 50
10.4 450 50 12.4
EZPV1B106MT□ 1100 10 23.5 43.5 41.5
13.7
EZPV1B905MT□ 1100 9 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0
37.5 10.2 1.0 9.5 400 50
8.5 350 50 15.5
EZPV1B805MT□ 1100 8 22.0 36.0 41.0
17.5
EZPV1B705MT□ 1100 7 22.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 10.2 1.0
37.5 - 1.0 7.3 300 50
6.5 250 50 20.4
EZPV1B605LT□ 1100 6 17.0 34.5 41.0
21.7
EZPV1B505LT□ 1100 5 17.0 34.5 41.0 37.5 - 1.0
37.5 - 1.0 6.2 235 50
5.5 200 50 23.5
EZPV1B475LT□ 1100 4.7 17.0 34.5 41.0
30.8
EZPV1B405LT□ 1100 4 15.0 29.0 41.0 37.5 - 1.0
37.5 - 1.0 4.4 150 50EZPV1B305LT□ 1100 3 15.0 29.0 41.0
dV/dt
[V/us]
ESRtyp

[A
rm
s]
周波数
Frequency[kHz]
40μF
35μF
30μF
25μF
20μF
15μF
EZPV 1000VDC,1100VDC 52.5ピッチ
6725386
リファレンス
55 22 1210
EZPV70606*T* 700 60 22 1320
EZPV70656*T* 700 65 22 1430
35 22 770
EZPV70406*T* 700 40 22 880
EZPV70456*T* 700 45 22 990
EZPV70506*T* 700 50 22 1100
45 35 1575
EZPV70506*T* 700 50 35 1750
EZPV70256*T* 700 25 22 550
EZPV70306*T* 700 30 22 660
25 35 875
EZPV70306*T* 700 30 35 1050
EZPV70356*T* 700 35 35 1225
EZPV70406*T* 700 40 35 1400
10 35 350
EZPV70126*T* 700 12 35 420
EZPV70156*T* 700 15 35 525
EZPV70206*T* 700 20 35 700
14 35 490
EZPV70186*T* 700 18 35 630
EZPV70805*T* 700 8 35 280
EZPV70905*T* 700 9 35 315
10 35 350
EZPV70116*T* 700 11 35 385
EZPV70126*T* 700 12 35 420
EZPV70136*T* 700 13 35 455
Part Number
VR
[VDC]
EZPV70905*T* 700
EZPV70106*T* 700
EZPV70146*T* 700
EZPV70106*T* 700
EZPV70256*T* 700
EZPV70456*T* 700
EZPV70356*T* 700
EZPV70556*T* 700
EZPV60107*T* 600 100 15 1500
EZPV60117*T* 600 110 15 1650
EZPV60606*T* 600 60 15 900
EZPV60656*T* 600 65 15 975
EZPV60806*T*
EZPV60906*T* 600 90 15 1350
EZPV60956*T* 600 95 15 1425
600 80
EZPV60556*T* 600 55
EZPV60506*T* 600 50
EZPV60706*T* 600 70 15 1050
EZPV60756*T* 600 75
EZPV60406*T* 600 40 15 600
675
15 750
15 1125
2000
EZPV60756*T* 600 75 25 1875
EZPV60856*T* 600 85 25 2125
EZPV60456*T* 600 45 15
15 825
15 1200
EZPV60856*T* 600 85 15 1275
EZPV60656*T* 600 65 25 1625
EZPV60606*T* 600 60 25 1500
EZPV60706*T* 600 70 25 1750
EZPV60806*T* 600 80 25
EZPV60506*T*
EZPV60356*T* 600 35 25 875
600 45 25 1125
EZPV60406*T* 600 40 25
EZPV60306*T* 600
EZPV60456*T*
EZPV60256*T* 600 25 25 625
30 25 750
EZPV60556*T* 600 55 25 1375
1000
600 10 25 250
Part Number
VR
[VDC]
CR
[uF]
dV/dt
[V/μs]
Permissible pulse
current
[Ao-p]
EZPV60156*T* 600 15 25 375
EZPV60126*T* 600 12 25 300
EZPV60106*T*
600 20 25 500
600 50 25 1250
Table.1  PERMISSIBLE PULSE CURRENT
表－1　許容パルス電流値
＊Please use this capacitor within pulse current which specified in under table.
コンデンサに流れるパルス電流は下表の許容値以下でご使用下さい。
When used beyond 70℃ at temperature of capacitor surface, be in accordance with Fig.2
但し，コンデンサの壁面温度が７０℃を超える場合は図－2の軽減に従いご使用下さい。
＊Permissible pulse current is determined as the product of the capacitance value C (μF) and voltage change dV/dt per μs.
下表の公称静電容量（μＦ）と許容ｄＶ／ｄｔ値を掛け合わせた値が許容パルス電流値となります。
(Example例) EZPV60106*T*
         Capacitance 容量: 10μF, Permissible dV/dt value 許容ｄＶ／ｄｔ値: 25
         Permissible pulse current 許容パルス電流: 10(μF)×25 = 250A0-P
(However, number of repetitions is 10,000 times or less, that is, momentary pulse current can be used up to 250A0-P. Consult
us, meanwhile, if pulses are applied more than 10,000 times.
（なお，許容パルス電流値は総印加回数が10,000回以内のものです。この場合，250A0-P以下でお使いになれます。総印
加回数が10,000回を超える場合はお問い合せ下さい。)
＊Make sure own temperature rise is within the permissible value shown in Fig.3 when the temperature of a capacitor rises by
continuous pulse current.
連続的なパルス電流によって，コンデンサ温度が上昇する場合は温度上昇値が図-3の値以下であることをご確認下さい。
EZPV60226*T* 600 22 25 550
EZPV60206*T*
CR
[uF]
dV/dt
[V/μs]
Permissible pulse
current
[Ao-p]
9 35 315
Standard type
【EZPV】 DC Film Capacitors for Inverters
【EZPV】インバータ電源回路用　DCフィルムコンデンサ
Product Specification
製品仕様書
Revision Code R8
Page 18 of 26
6725386
リファレンス
EZPV1A356*T* 1000 35 30 1050
EZPV1A406*T* 1000 40 30 1200
EZPV1A156*T* 1000 15 30 450
EZPV1A206*T* 1000 20 30 600
EZPV1A256*T* 1000 25 30 750
EZPV1A306*T* 1000 30 30 900
EZPV1A186*T* 1000 18 50 900
EZPV1A206*T* 1000 20 50 1000
EZPV1A256*T* 1000 25 50 1250
EZPV1A306*T* 1000 30 50 1500
1000 9 50 450
EZPV1A106*T* 1000 10 50 500
EZPV1A126*T* 1000 12 50 600
EZPV1A156*T* 1000 15 50 750
Part Number
VR
[VDC]
CR
[uF]
dV/dt
[V/μs]
Permissible pulse
current
[Ao-p]
EZPV1A305*T* 1000 3 50 150
EZPV1A405*T* 1000 4 50 200
EZPV1A475*T* 1000 4.7 50 235
EZPV80116*T* 800 11 35 385
EZPV1B305*T* 1100 3 50
800 12 35 420
EZPV80905*T*
EZPV1B406*T* 1100 40 30 1200
EZPV1A705*T* 1000 7 50 350
EZPV1A805*T* 1000 8 50 400
EZPV1A905*T*
EZPV1B306*T* 1100 30 30 900
EZPV1B356*T* 1100 35 30 1050
EZPV1A505*T* 1000 5 50 250
EZPV1A605*T* 1000 6 50 300
EZPV80656*T*
800 55 22 1210
800 65 22
EZPV80406*T*
EZPV80356*T*
800 25
EZPV1B206*T* 1100 20 30 600
EZPV1B256*T* 1100 25 30 750
EZPV1B306*T* 1100 30 50 1500
EZPV1B156*T* 1100 15 30 450
EZPV1B206*T* 1100 20 50 1000
EZPV1B256*T* 1100 25 50 1250
EZPV1B156*T* 1100 15 50 750
EZPV1B186*T* 1100 18 50 900
EZPV1B106*T* 1100 10 50 500
EZPV1B126*T* 1100 12 50 600
EZPV1B805*T* 1100 8 50 400
EZPV1B905*T* 1100 9 50 450
EZPV1B605*T* 1100 6 50 300
EZPV1B705*T* 1100 7 50 350
EZPV1B475*T* 1100 4.7 50 235
EZPV1B505*T* 1100 5 50 250
150
EZPV1B405*T* 1100 4 50 200
Table.1　PERMISSIBLE PULSE CURRENT
表-1　許容パルス電流値
Part Number
VR

EZPV80406*T*
EZPV80256*T*
800 15 35 525
800 30 35 1050
800 25 35 875
800 20 35 700
800 14 35 490
EZPV80156*T*
800 10 35 350
EZPV80206*T*
800 12 35 420EZPV80126*T*
800 9 35 315
EZPV80106*T*
800 8 35 280
EZPV80905*T*
EZPV80186*T* 800 18 35
EZPV80805*T*
Part Number
EZPV80146*T*
630
800 9 35 315
EZPV80106*T* 800 10 35 350
EZPV80136*T* 800 13 35 455
EZPV80126*T*
VR
[VDC]
CR